1/48
Reference: 200-P-991234-EN-02
Issue: 07.2020
AP250HP Gear Pumps
Single and multiple cast iron gear pumps
200-P-991234-EN-02/07.2020
AP250HP
2/48

AP250HP
18/48
3.1 Single pump customised versions order example
A P 2 5 0 H P / 1 5 - S - S 3 8 B 8 G A - *
Displacement
Series
Function
S = Left-hand rotation
D = Right-hand rotation
Shaft end code
Front cover type
Type of ports code
Inlet/outlet port size code
combination
BHRE section :
Version - Progressive number (omitted)
250HP
AP= single gear
pump - unidirectional
15= 15.2 cm3/rev
19= 19.1 cm3/rev
23= 23 cm3/rev
26= 26.4 cm3/rev
29= 29.3 cm3/rev
33= 33.2 cm3/rev
36= 36.1 cm3/rev
40= 40.5 cm3/rev
45= 45.3 cm3/rev
50= 50.2 cm3/rev
54= 54 cm3/rev
Rotation
see section 3.3
see section 3.4.1
see section  3.4.2
see section  3.4.2
d
D
Circuits/Valves option
see section 5
200-P-991234-EN-02/07.2020
AP250HP
19/48
3.2 Single pump dimensions
B
2
1
.5
1
3
3
133
A
89.8
146
8
9
.8
Ø
1
0
1
.6
9.4 Ø14.4
4
"